PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kyeong Dal Choi	01/08/2008
Ji Kwang Lee	01/30/2008
Seung Wook Lee	02/20/2008
Chan Park	02/18/2008
Woo Seok Kim	01/28/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KOREA POLYTECHNIC UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	2121, Jeongwang-dong,	
City:	Siheung-si, Gyeonggi-do	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	
Postal Code:	429-793	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12043802	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)389-3377

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jmchung@parklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Park Law Firm

Address Line 1: 3255 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1110
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2164.09

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John K. Park

Total Attachments: 3

source=2164.09_Assignment final revision#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021097 FRAME: 0350

500566696

source=2164.09_Assignment final revision#page2.tif source=2164.09_Assignment final revision#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 021097 FRAME: 0351

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, <u>Kyeong Dal CHOI, Ji Kwang LEE, Seung Wook LEE, Chan PARK, and Woo Seok KIM</u> (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Assignors"), invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent titled:

"Non-Contact Measurement Method of Current on Superconductor Wires Connected in Parallel"

Filed: March 6, 2008

Application Serial No.: 12/043,802

AND WHEREAS, KOREA POLYTECHNIC UNIVERSITY, with its principal location at 2121, Jeongwang-dong, Siheung-si, Gyeonggi-do, 429-793, Republic of Korea (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Assignee"), wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions, substitutions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents (and all other patents) which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and Assignors hereby authorize and requires the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and to issue all patents for said improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

PATENT REEL: 021097 FRAME: 0352 Attorney Docket No. 2164.09

Page 2 of 3

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant that Assignors have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignors has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that Assignors will communicate to Assignee any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional continuation, continuations legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS hereunto set our hands:

Signature:	Date:	JAU/08/2008	
Kyeong Dal CHOI			

Signature: Date: JAN /30 /2008

Ji Kwang LEE

Signature: Date: Feb/20/2008 Date: Feb/20/2008

Attorney Docket No. 2164.09

Page 3 of 3

Signature: Afthor	Da	nte: Field/14/2008
Signature: Woo Seok KIM	✓ Da	ite: <u>JAU/28/2008</u>
STATE OF)
COUNTY OF)ss.)
On	, 2008 before the personally appeared on the basis of satist	undersigned, a Notary Public for factory evidence to be the person t, and acknowledged that he/she
	(N	otary Public)

PATENT REEL: 021097 FRAME: 0354